CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATED: June 8, 2021
TO: Asphalt Specialties Company Inc
PROJECT: 2021 Street Maintenance Program
PROJECT NUMBER: P21-060
OWNER: Town of Erie

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Agreement.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES DECREASE INCREASE
Contract Price Contract Price
1 Reconstruct Erie AirPark roads S 2,110,689.45
TOTALS S - S 2,110,689.45

NET CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price: $ 1,918,556.15
Current Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Order: $ 1,851,841.52
Amount of this Change Order $ 2,110,689.45
New Contract Price, including this Change Order, will be: $ 3,962,530.97

APPROVALS:
Project Manager: Date:
Consultant/Contractor: Date:
Director of Public Works: Date:

CHG -1



Street Scope Quantity Units Unit Price Total
Beech Ct. 202  Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 1,827.00 Sy S 2.80 S 5,115.60
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 330.00 SY S 31.00 S 10,230.00
210  Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 1,827.00 SY S 24.30 S 44,396.10
S 59,741.70
Bellanca Ct. 202  Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 2,648.00 Sy S 2.80 S 7,414.40
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 479.00 SY S 31.00 S 14,849.00
210  Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 2,648.00 SY S 24.30 S 64,346.40
$  86,609.80
Cessna Dr. 202  Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 15,473.00 SY S 2.80 S 43,324.40
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 2,796.00 SY S 31.00 S 86,676.00
210  Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 15,473.00 SY S 24.30 S 375,993.90
$ 505,994.30
Commander Cir. 202  Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 6,948.00 Sy S 2.80 S 19,454.40
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 1,255.00 SY S 31.00 S 38,905.00
210  Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403  6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 6,948.00 Sy S 24.30 S 168,836.40
$ 227,195.80
Commander Dr. 202  Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 8,630.00 Sy S 2.80 S 24,164.00
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 1,559.00 SY S 31.00 S 48,329.00
210  Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 8,630.00 SY S 24.30 S 209,709.00
$ 282,202.00
Mooney PI. 202 Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 2,829.00 SY S 2.80 S 7,921.20
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 511.00 SY S 31.00 S 15,841.00
210 Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 2,829.00 SY S 24.30 S 68,744.70
S 92,506.90



Street Scope Quantity Units Unit Price Total
Piper Dr. 202 Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 9,979.00 SY S 2.80 S 27,941.20
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 1,803.00 SY S 31.00 S 55,893.00
210 Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 9,979.00 SY S 24.30 S 242,489.70
$ 326,323.90
Skylane Dr. 202 Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 1,149.00 SY S 2.80 S 3,217.20
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 208.00 SY S 31.00 S 6,448.00
210 Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 1,149.00 SY S 24.30 S 27,920.70
S 37,585.90
Stearman Ct. 202 Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 853.00 Sy S 2.80 S 2,388.40
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 154.00 SY S 31.00 S 4,774.00
210 Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 853.00 SY S 24.30 S 20,727.90
S 27,890.30
Viking Ct. 202 Full Depth Reclamation (0-6" Depth Asphalt, 12" Depth) 2,236.00 Sy S 2.80 S 6,260.80
203 Unclassified Excavation- Balance Road to 6.5" Pavement Depth 404.00 SY S 31.00 S 12,524.00
210 Valve Box Adjustment - EA S 275.00 S -
403 6.5" Hot Mix Asphalt (3.5" Gr S, 3" Gr S) 2,236.00 SY S 24.30 S 54,334.80
S 73,119.60
626 Mobilization 1 LS $ 152,250.00 $ 152,250.00
630 Traffic Control 1 LS $ 182,500.00 $ 182,500.00
Total Proposal: $ 2,053,920.20
Alternates
304 Shouldering 2' x 2" (Class 6 or Equal) 50905 LF S 0.85 S 43,269.25
630 Shouldering Traffic Control 1 LS S 13,500.00 S 13,500.00

Total Change Order

$ 2,110,689.45



